Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

100070113

· Disolony				
V III		-Λ	1	A 2
	_	T ?	/	
' 11 122'	▼	- 1/ /		∨ ∀

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ , 102,076	V Istory
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Biomerica, Inc. Internal Address:Attention: Fran Capitanio
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Pennsylvania Limited Llability co Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 10/31/01	Street Address: _1533 Monrovia Avenue City: _Newport Beach _ State: _CA _ Zip: _92663 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2505018
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter W. Kronberg Internal Address: Please Refer to Document ID No 101959952	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 86 Jewett Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Newton State: MA Zip: 02458-1524	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Peter W. Kronberg Name of Person Signing	6. Wording 4/9/02 Signature Date Date 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Name of conveying party(ies): Womens Health Products, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Change of Name	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Biomerica, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1533 Monrovia Avenue City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92663 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2505018
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter W. Kronberg, Esq.	
nternal Address: Biomerica, Inc. c/o Peter W. Kronberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 86 Jewett Street	8. Deposit account number: JAN 1 5 2002
City: Newton State: MA Zip: 02458-1524	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Peter W. Kronberg Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

01/25/2002 LHUELLER 00000134 2505018

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made this 31st day of October 2001, by WOMEN'S HEALTH PRODUCTS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Assignor"), in favor of BIOMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 31, 2001 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), which, along with the promises contained herein constitute mutual consideration for the promises herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby:

- 1. Assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property referenced in and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement including, but not limited the following U.S. Trademark: Serial Number 75605993 Registration Number 2505018, Word Mark for "AWARE" IC 010. US 026 039 044 G&S: Breast Self Examination Pad.
- 2. Agrees to assist the Assignee in every proper and reasonable way, at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, to obtain and enforce United States proprietary rights relating to any and all inventions, original works of authorship, developments, improvements or trade secrets assigned hereunder. To that end the Assignor will execute, verify and deliver such documents and perform such other acts (including appearing as a witness) as the Assignee may reasonably request for use in applying for, obtaining, perfecting, evidencing, sustaining and enforcing such proprietary rights and the assignment therefor, all at the sole cost and expense of Assignee.
- 3. The Assignor hereby waives and quitclaims to the Assignee any and all claims of any nature whatsoever which it now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned hereunder to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

"Assignor"

WOMEN'S HEALTH PRODUCTS, LLC

"Assignee"

BIOMERICA, INC. 1533 Monrovia Ave.

Newport Beach CA 92663 USA

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

Name: Alex Kaufman

Its: Member

Date: October 31, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0423